:-sintenance of such bridge or toll road or to appoint any person as its agent for the administration.
-.:nagement, operation and maintenance of such bridge or toll roads.

- re Authority has also been empowered to construct & maintain all bridges in the country having a length of
rle thousand five hundred meters (1500 m/1.5 Km) or more, toll road, flyover, eipressway, causeway, link
-'ad. etc.

- re authority took up implementation of the Jamuna Multipurpose Bridge Project (JMBP) in October 1994

':rJ completed the construction of the bridge in June 1998.

1.02 Address of BBA